



2022 RR 3537/DI NG

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION expressing appreciation to the
2	Indiana State Chiropractic Association for coordinating and
3	operating the "Chiropractor of the Day" program at the Indiana
4	Statehouse and to the dedicated chiropractors who participated
5	Whereas, The Indiana State Chiropractic Association
6	provided a great service to the Indiana State Senate during the
7	Second Regular Session of the One Hundred Twenty-Second
8	Indiana General Assembly by operating the "Chiropractor of
9	the Day" program at the Indiana Statehouse;
0	Whereas, For the program, the Indiana State Chiropractic
1	Association provided competent and experienced chiropractors
2	who donated their time and expertise to provide care to the
3	Senators and staff during the busy legislative session; and
4	Whereas, Each member of the Indiana State Senate is
5	deeply appreciative of the gracious efforts of the dedicated
6	chiropractors who traveled to the Statehouse to contribute their
7	services to the program: Therefore,
8	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
9	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:



2022 RR 3537/DI NG

SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate expresses its sincered
appreciation to the Indiana State Chiropractic Association for
coordinating and operating the "Chiropractor of the Day"
program and to the dedicated chiropractors who participated.
SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
to transmit copies of this Resolution to Dr. Toby Harmon
President of the Indiana State Chiropractic Association, and
each chiropractor who participated in the "Chiropractor of the
Day" program.



1 2